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1 GBR 210139 BECKETT Michael **.GBR 3 5 1 10 9 7 17 4 1 2 2 3 37.0 

2 NZL 214127 GAUTREY George **.NZL 1 4 18 9 8 3 34 1 7 5 9 1 48.0 

3 NED 206717 BOS Duko **.NED 1 3 4 9 4 9 4 14 16 11 11 9 70.0 

4 AUS 211556 MCAULLAY Ethan **.AUS 4 12 9 6 30 7 14 2 9 21 4 7 74.0 

5 GBR 221582 DICKINSON Finley **.GBR 6 3 9 2 1 1 8 17 12 22 16 16 82.0 

6 ARG 222111 GUARAGNA RIGONAT Francisco **.ARG 11 2 12 8 33 4 20 12 8 4 3 23 84.0 

7 BEL 221190 DE SMET William **.BEL 17 5 18 8 6 1 7 16 11 43 7 8 86.0 

8 HUN 213119 VADNAI Jonatan **.HUN 9 9 3 6 34 20 15 10 2 6 8 43 88.0 

9 ITA 213031 BORIO Attilio **.ITA 16 18 17 3 2 8 3 5 14 23 5 18 91.0 

10 FIN 214111 TAPPER Kaarle **.FIN 5 25 6 11 8 5 26 3 22 9 17 5 91.0 

11 GBR 215613 HANSON Elliot **.GBR 7 18 2 14 1 13 10 21 13 17 13 2 92.0 

12 IRL 216101 MCMAHON Ewan **.IRL 2 6 2 31 17 46 2 9 23 3 10 19 93.0 

13 ISR 220251 PULCI MAGEN Rem **.ISR 13 3 4 4 3 37 30 39 21 7 15 6 106.0 

14 GER 223713 BUHL Philipp BA.054 SCAI 16 20 8 2 19 18 32 7 4 24 1 24 123.0 

15 MNE 226028 DUKIC Milivoj **.MNE 10 1 13 8 23 13 11 13 32 46 12 10 123.0 

16 GBR 227491 WHALEY Sam **.GBR 14 7 3 5 11 12 45 30 20 18 6 12 124.0 

17 ITA 218461 GIACOMONI Pietro **.ITA 12 4 11 12 9 5 9 25 28 1 27 39 131.0 

18 FIN 222065 UUSITALO Valtteri **.FIN 8 10 5 17 14 30 27 22 6 15 14 21 132.0 

19 IRL 222017 LYNCH Finn **.IRL 3 11 5 10 12 39 25 8 25 8 28 31 135.0 

20 ITA 216159 BRANDO CHIAVARINI Lorenzo **.GBR 6 8 1 1 4 6 29 18 39 13 23 47 140.0 

21 AUS 227188 LITTLEWOOD Zac **.AUS 2 7 16 3 22 40 18 28 10 12 24 30 142.0 

22 FIN 226386 LAUKKANEN Nooa **.FIN 18 36 8 4 16 11 49 19 26 14 18 14 148.0 

23 ISR 224010 VERED VILENCHIK Omer **.ISR 16 6 14 1 6 4 19 24 BFD 19 35 29 157.0 

24 CYP 212431 KONTIDES Pavlos **.CYP 3 22 20 DNF 7 6 5 11 17 37 36 45 164.0 

25 GER 211217 BARTH Justin **.GER 8 10 1 7 9 15 13 35 34 26 40 26 169.0 

26 TUR 225828 YALCIN CITAK Yigit **.TUR BFD 24 6 4 21 14 6 23 3 48 42 27 170.0 

27 ITA 216995 BERTACCHI Matteo **.ITA 25 23 11 15 17 15 1 42 33 16 SCP 13 174.2 

28 CRO 222212 GASPIC Bruno **.CRO 9 2 BFD 5 30 2 33 37 5 34 20 49 177.0 

29 CRO 216061 JURISIC Filip **.CRO 4 19 42 12 SCP 6 40 6 35 30 43 4 193.2 

30 HKG 171979 HALLIDAY Nicholas **.HKG 5 4 9 1 17 17 48 20 24 SCP 38 38 197.2 

31 ITA 221118 PERONI Dimitri **.ITA 1 30 8 2 12 43 16 34 37 44 29 34 203.0 

32 GRE 203690 PAPADAKOS Georgios **.GRE 2 15 12 26 18 16 DSQ 36 27 45 19 15 205.0 

33 POR 227751 MARQUES Eduardo **.POR 10 12 7 12 5 22 42 46 18 27 37 36 206.0 

34 NOR 221658 MIDDELTHON Theodor **.NOR 15 29 10 7 5 24 23 44 38 32 34 22 210.0 

35 PUR 214311 FERNANDEZ Pedro **.PUR 4 12 13 21 16 4 UFD 15 45 38 41 28 216.0 

36 AUS 222152 ELLIOTT Luke **.AUS 14 11 12 13 41 28 44 26 15 47 47 11 221.0 

37 POR 224044 MATEUS Lourenco **.POR 20 24 11 16 2 12 35 38 30 35 32 33 226.0 

38 ESP 212517 SUAREZ PEREZ Gonzalo **.ESP 5 17 19 11 31 8 28 27 36 50 30 46 227.0 

39 GRE 213320 KYFIDIS Athanasios **.GRE 7 15 7 26 22 19 37 29 40 28 26 37 227.0 

40 FRA 223743 PEYRE Theo **.FRA 12 22 4 15 5 11 24 40 31 49 44 42 228.0 

41 GER 223181 HOFFMANN Julian **.GER 13 14 15 29 20 14 31 33 19 20 BFD 51 230.0 

42 TUR 221437 EYRIPARMAK Umut **.TUR 7 21 13 6 27 19 22 43 44 39 RET 20 234.0 

43 NED 211192 WIERSEMA Willem **.NED 6 1 3 29 41 31 21 32 43 42 39 32 236.0 

44 AUS 217316 COMPTON Michael **.AUS 11 6 30 16 13 32 46 31 BFD 40 21 25 239.0 

45 ISR 210019 ALCALAY Yogev **.ISR 21 9 14 15 10 24 43 48 42 25 BFD 17 244.0 

46 GER 191899 WALKENBACH Philip **.GER 18 42 21 13 8 17 12 47 48 29 33 50 246.0 

47 FRA 218833 MAYER Lorenzo **.FRA 25 2 30 30 2 3 36 49 41 33 31 44 247.0 

48 USA 211414 MEEK Robby **.USA UFD 16 18 9 10 2 38 51 49 10 48 48 248.0 

49 ESP 209162 CAZADOR Pep **.ESP 19 25 10 41 20 7 39 41 46 31 22 35 249.0 

50 ESP 217175 VIRGILI PASQUAL DEL RIQUELME  Adolfo **.ESP 19 25 7 13 11 22 41 50 47 41 46 40 287.0 

51 GBR 224700 WOLGRAM Kai **.GBR 17 21 RDG 24 23 3 47 45 29 51 45 41 288.6 

52 NOR 223393 SORLIE Christoffer **.NOR 31 11 17 45 19 39 6 2 11 3 5 9 114.0 

53 TUR 225903 ABAY Berkay **.TUR BFD 8 10 11 24 35 13 9 16 16 1 14 122.0 
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54 SWE 223146 LINDQVIST Ludvig **.SWE UFD 19 27 46 3 5 5 7 10 10 20 28 134.0 

55 GBR 212907 FOSTER James **.GBR 35 35 17 26 15 25 26 5 6 1 4 11 136.0 

56 DEN 210987 SCHUBERT Johan **.DEN 22 39 33 7 11 18 19 BFD 2 4 16 10 142.0 

57 ITA 221701 BARABINO Cesare **.ITA 15 17 22 27 20 41 12 13 3 15 11 15 143.0 

58 USA 218111 PETERSEN Chapman **.USA 13 36 25 19 1 26 23 3 26 43 15 2 153.0 

59 SLO 221181 ZABUKOVEC Luka **.SLO 22 13 2 39 UFD 29 10 37 23 12 6 7 161.0 

60 AUS 219891 MCAULLAY Lawson **.AUS 14 31 22 20 27 12 9 6 5 31 44 20 166.0 

61 FRA 211191 FLACHON Thomas **.FRA 24 7 31 BFD 36 27 1 23 7 5 27 17 169.0 

62 LCA 214113 CHEVRIER Luc **.LCA 15 41 19 28 18 33 38 1 8 8 21 25 176.0 

63 SUI 214114 VERHULST Gauthier **.SUI 30 16 25 18 16 31 42 BFD 13 2 13 3 178.0 

64 ESP 211436 BARRETO HASCHKE Leopoldo **.ESP 11 20 6 32 25 35 15 14 24 14 29 22 180.0 

65 USA 157151 BOUCHER Leo **.USA 17 33 19 28 25 8 25 15 20 9 18 32 184.0 

66 PER 221123 SANGUINETI Renzo **.PER 9 8 24 24 36 23 11 24 22 32 9 43 186.0 

67 ESP 217199 SEGUI Javier **.ESP 38 19 24 19 39 23 16 8 19 21 34 8 191.0 

68 NED 221710 VAN OFWEGEN Thomas **.NED 24 10 34 43 18 38 34 12 9 11 23 16 191.0 

69 FRA 222930 KOWALSKI Alexandre **.FRA 32 27 5 3 UFD 47 7 10 1 39 41 36 201.0 

70 CAN 217718 JUHASZ James **.CAN 23 13 15 21 35 31 18 26 DNC 17 25 12 201.0 

71 BER 222411 PATTON Campbell **.BER BFD 41 21 24 4 27 4 18 32 37 8 27 202.0 

72 SLO 214118 LUKA ZELKO Zan **.SLO 21 28 20 28 15 42 37 20 12 6 30 24 204.0 

73 ESP 212666 O CONNOR Marc **.ESP 28 14 26 10 28 RET 3 39 25 30 2 42 205.0 

74 POL 211313 KRASODOMSKI Michal **.POL 26 14 27 18 37 34 22 17 14 28 17 30 213.0 

75 USA 221611 ESCUDERO Daniel **.USA BFD 39 23 22 13 16 21 BFD 44 7 12 21 218.0 

76 DEN 218174 BORCH Nikolaj **.DEN 24 22 22 18 24 46 32 4 15 26 45 34 221.0 

77 GBR 223070 BROWN Alastair **.GBR 36 34 26 29 3 10 24 28 38 18 28 23 223.0 

78 UKR 222721 MADONICH Oskar **.UKR 26 41 36 14 7 16 8 42 18 20 46 38 225.0 

79 SWE 225914 GRANZIN Rasmus **.SWE 34 37 36 14 26 1 27 19 27 36 47 6 226.0 

80 GRE 223502 PROVELEGIOS Spyros **.GRE 12 23 33 37 15 32 33 27 17 38 39 1 231.0 

81 SWE 216181 KARK Wilhelm **.SWE 8 44 27 25 10 21 35 16 31 23 35 47 231.0 

82 DEN 217911 KRABBE-CHRISTENSEN Andreas **.DEN 29 13 38 31 14 44 31 30 29 49 7 13 235.0 

83 GBR 225888 FARLEY Arthur **.GBR 10 46 BFD 16 UFD 9 47 22 4 35 19 33 241.0 

84 SWE 226931 NORLEN Erik **.SWE 23 16 45 34 41 27 28 11 21 29 24 31 244.0 

85 GER 221613 WANSER Till **.GER 36 1 23 41 29 21 20 43 42 13 43 19 247.0 

86 ITA 218690 FREDDI Paolo **.ITA 29 30 21 19 13 10 40 32 30 24 32 37 247.0 

87 ESP 212354 BENEYTO Samuel **.ESP BFD 21 28 33 19 9 41 40 39 33 22 5 249.0 

88 NED 221365 JANSEN Lars **.NED 20 32 15 25 48 29 39 25 33 42 3 35 256.0 

89 GER 227221 NAUJOCK Nico **.GER 21 35 30 5 33 43 44 31 UFD 22 33 4 258.0 

90 ITA 218910 VALENTINO Luca **.ITA 32 38 31 22 14 14 2 35 36 44 38 46 268.0 

91 MON 227755 MOUTOUT Jeremy **.MON 25 17 16 32 26 44 29 34 DNC 41 14 44 278.0 

92 SUI 221721 VERHULST Martin **.SUI 28 26 35 20 40 28 43 21 46 25 40 18 284.0 

93 CRO 222851 GOLUBIC Bozidar **.CRO 20 43 24 22 23 20 14 44 45 48 48 26 286.0 

94 BRA 218089 CAVALCANTI ROSA Antonio **.BRA 28 30 28 17 38 30 36 BFD 28 19 31 39 286.0 

95 CRO 219774 LEONARDELLI Tedi **.CRO 40 9 41 32 35 25 46 41 41 27 10 29 289.0 

96 SWE 222791 BRANNSTROM Jacob **.SWE 22 27 14 25 7 33 48 33 35 40 42 45 290.0 

97 FRA 222924 KOWALSKI Martin **.FRA BFD 15 16 BFD 6 15 49 45 43 46 36 40 311.0 

98 NED 226374 ZIELINSKI William **.NED BFD 29 37 17 21 37 30 BFD 34 34 26 48 313.0 

99 FIN 211411 TAPPER Aleksi **.FIN 31 18 20 27 29 43 17 36 37 DNC DNC DNC 319.0 

100 LTU 221110 JANULIONIS Radvilas **.LTU 35 20 36 23 34 22 45 38 47 45 37 41 340.0 

101 SLO 220638 AGANOVIC Benjamin **.SLO 33 28 29 42 22 30 RET 29 40 47 49 50 357.0 

102 BUL 216982 BERBEROV Mihail **.BUL 49 26 32 30 27 28 50 46 48 50 50 49 386.0 

103 CAN 216264 ANDERSON Ryan **.CAN 19 34 BFD 21 37 46 7 6 10 1 1 2 138.0 

104 MNE 224085 MARKOVIC Ilija **.MNE 18 31 37 47 38 24 11 1 1 11 9 1 144.0 

105 POL 224925 MALINOWSKI Piotr **.POL 26 46 26 48 12 36 30 5 5 4 13 8 165.0 

106 SWE 226042 RAHM Erik **.SWE 37 38 33 36 35 11 2 7 12 BFD 2 4 179.0 
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107 ITA 221725 TANFERNA Enrico **.ITA BFD 34 32 20 38 32 16 16 3 13 8 7 181.0 

108 BEL 217077 ZWAENEPOEL Brecht **.BEL 34 35 43 41 25 10 4 8 19 10 23 21 189.0 

109 JPN 217704 KURODA Haruto **.JPN BFD 26 47 35 39 48 12 11 2 2 10 10 194.0 

110 NED 224861 DEN TEX Cornelis **.NED 33 46 32 35 26 UFD 28 19 11 8 7 3 202.0 

111 CRO 222303 TOMASEVIC Antun **.CRO 44 23 29 33 32 37 13 4 9 BFD 16 11 207.0 

112 FIN 221388 KIISKI Joel **.FIN 30 42 28 36 21 45 8 31 23 5 22 6 210.0 

113 NED 211160 VAN DER VALK Stijn **.NED 27 5 34 44 UFD 40 18 3 DPI RET 19 14 213.6 

114 AUS 211478 TAYLOR Julian **.AUS 42 32 44 36 43 45 19 13 8 15 3 5 216.0 

115 GBR 219895 PERCIVAL-COOKE James **.GBR BFD 28 RDG 23 33 47 20 2 4 BFD 4 20 217.6 

116 AUS 190347 SCALLY Patrick **.AUS 29 24 31 33 49 RET 39 22 15 7 15 9 224.0 

117 AUT 212177 KUBBER Clemens **.AUT 31 36 39 38 45 34 26 9 20 3 26 13 236.0 

118 FIN 215016 WESTMAN Fredrik **.FIN 23 38 47 38 32 39 9 14 6 BFD 20 18 237.0 

119 ITA 221411 CASSANMAGNAGO Valerio **.ITA 37 44 40 46 31 40 15 12 16 BFD 6 25 266.0 

120 FIN 219490 UUSITALO Tatu **.FIN 36 48 38 34 36 2 3 42 39 20 35 30 273.0 

121 SWE 217217 WARNBERG Aron **.SWE BFD 37 46 40 42 38 32 24 22 14 11 16 276.0 

122 EST 218430 RATNIK Karel **.EST 43 47 35 34 31 18 22 39 29 BFD 5 22 278.0 

123 SWE 220237 GRAUDUMS Julius **.SWE 42 45 42 27 28 26 25 26 14 BFD 25 24 279.0 

124 FIN 222921 VIRTANEN Atte **.FIN 44 33 23 40 43 36 29 33 25 16 24 23 282.0 

125 ITA 217814 FRACASSI Alessandro **.ITA BFD 44 41 44 28 19 31 25 36 22 18 19 283.0 

126 EST 212704 ANNUS Tavo **.EST 32 43 44 45 43 41 24 10 30 12 21 29 285.0 

127 ITA 193144 SASSI Anatol **.ITA 30 31 BFD 37 UFD 13 5 20 35 21 45 DNC 289.0 

128 CAN 211187 HUPE Louis **.FRA 41 27 41 45 48 47 10 23 DPI 18 32 31 291.6 

129 BRA 219912 SIEBERT FRANCAVILLA Frederico **.BRA 27 45 43 23 44 20 1 18 13 DNC DNC DNC 293.0 

130 FIN 222910 TAMMI Alex **.FIN 45 40 46 35 39 41 14 35 40 6 12 33 295.0 

131 ITA 217611 FAJMAN Luca **.ITA 33 40 42 39 24 21 35 30 18 BFD 34 26 300.0 

132 LAT 216766 JUNKERS Karlis **.LAT 38 43 37 SCP 40 35 DNC 15 17 BFD 14 15 306.0 

133 CZE 221634 BELIK Jan **.CZE 39 49 45 BFD 45 23 27 17 26 BFD 27 12 310.0 

134 GBR 221509 ALLEN-WILCOX Oliver **.GBR 41 42 35 30 47 44 17 28 28 BFD 33 17 315.0 

135 EST 203726 ANNUS Evo **.EST 43 33 49 39 44 17 38 38 34 17 28 39 326.0 

136 SWE 206632 NILSSON Magnus **.SWE 45 29 40 46 34 42 40 21 24 27 39 32 328.0 

137 EST 223242 TUPITS Remy **.EST 34 50 40 40 50 50 6 37 41 9 36 36 329.0 

138 GBR 221798 ANSTEY Luke **.GBR BFD 32 29 44 29 42 34 27 DNC BFD 17 27 333.0 

139 SWE 219904 NORDQVIST Tomas **.SWE BFD 47 25 42 44 36 36 40 32 24 29 34 342.0 

140 NOR 199397 KJAER Terje **.NOR 46 40 34 38 46 29 21 44 38 25 40 DNC 355.0 

141 SWE 222061 KARLSSON Viktor **.SWE 35 49 48 47 42 25 23 41 33 BFD 37 28 359.0 

142 SWE 220052 SODERSTROM Erik **.SWE 46 51 39 50 46 49 41 36 27 19 31 35 369.0 

143 SWE 213746 WENNBERG Anders **.SWE 37 51 51 49 47 48 33 43 42 26 43 41 409.0 

144 SWE 216957 LINSE Simon **.SWE 48 39 BFD 48 51 49 43 32 31 BFD 30 38 409.0 

145 SWE 216418 WALLDOW SUNESON Ossian **.SWE 47 48 50 48 49 45 42 34 37 28 44 37 410.0 

146 SWE 218994 LINDSTEDT Johan **.SWE 50 47 50 50 45 33 37 45 44 29 42 42 414.0 

147 GER 207186 NEUMANN Johannes **.GER DNC DNC 43 49 42 34 47 DNC DNC 23 41 40 423.0 

148 SWE 223927 KARLSSON William **.SWE 27 45 39 43 30 26 DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC 425.0 

149 SWE 221751 WIELAND Axel **.SWE 40 50 38 42 37 48 44 29 DNC DNC DNC DNC 434.0 

150 GER 217201 BORCHARDT Magnus B. **.GER 39 37 48 31 40 38 DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC 445.0 

151 SWE 203884 SUNESON Viggo **.SWE 51 48 51 49 50 49 45 46 43 BFD 38 43 462.0 

152 SWE 220687 WENNBERG Victor **.SWE 48 50 49 47 47 50 46 47 DNC 30 DNC DNS 468.0 

153 SWE 223230 JARUDD Claes **.SWE 47 49 BFD 43 46 DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC 497.0 
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